i o oo

s s ek

: _AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: Two (2)
Date: July 10, 2024

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: Total Project
Date: September 15, 2023
BG #23-467 / REH #129-322

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Cooper High School - Greenhouse
2855 Longbranch Road

Union, Kentucky 41091

OWNER: (Name and acldress)
Boone County Board of Education
8330 U.S. 42

Florence, Kentucky 41042

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)

Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC
465 Centre View Boulevard

Crestview Hills, Kentucky 41017

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Radius Construction Co., Inc.

409 West 35th Street

Covington, kentucky 41015

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Proposal #9 - This change order is for providing and installing two pipe bollards to protect the vent units which protrude into
the sidewalk further than expected. REH will reimburse the District for the cost of this change order via fee reduction.

The original Contract Sum was $ 249,455.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 11,082.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was Co $ 260,537.00

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 375.00
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 260,912.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

R “himet Hayes & Associates, PLLC  Radius Construction Co., Inc.

Boone County Board of Education

_=ARCH TEWame) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
Fone  Mevauct e
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
EhmetjHayes, Member ) F‘IRNCO Ak\OWPrNTf
PRINTED NAME AND my PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
317 - a4 ZHio)7202Y
DATE DATE % DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 08:36:45 1
ET on 07/10/2024 under Order No.4104245194 which expires on 09/09/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3BSADA4D)



